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15/08/2016 1

Teaching Staff 

Resume
Staff Conference

5 0

22/08/2016 2 5 0

29/08/2016 3 1

Semester 1 

classes start 5 5

05/09/2016 4 2 5 5

12/09/2016 5 3 5 5

19/09/2016 6 4

HOLIDAY- College 

Closed 4 4 1 1

26/09/2016 7 5 5 5

03/10/2016 8 6 5 5

10/10/2016 9 7 Classes finish 5 5

17/10/2016 10

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY 0 0 5

24/10/2016 11 8 Classes resume 5 5

31/10/2016 12 9 5 5

07/11/2016 13 10 5 5

14/11/2016 14 11 5 5

21/11/2016 15 12 5 5

28/11/2016 16 13 5 5

05/12/2016 17 14 5 5

12/12/2016 18 15 5 5

19/12/2016 19 16 Classes finish 5 5

26/12/2016 20

HOLIDAY- College 

Closed

HOLIDAY- College 

Closed

HOLIDAY- College 

Closed

HOLIDAY- College 

Closed

HOLIDAY- College 

Closed 0 0 5 5

02/01/2017 21

HOLIDAY- College 

Closed

HOLIDAY- College 

Closed

HOLIDAY- College 

Closed

HOLIDAY- College 

Closed

HOLIDAY- College 

Closed 0 0 5 5

09/01/2017 22 17 Classes resume 5 5

16/01/2017 23 18

Semester 1 classes 

finish 5 5

23/01/2017 24 1

Semester 2 

classes start 5 0

30/01/2017 25 2  5 5

06/02/2017 26 3 5 5

13/02/2017 27
All Staff Day

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY 3 3 2

20/02/2017 28 4 5 5
27/02/2017 29 5 5 5

06/03/2017 30 6 5 5

13/03/2017 31 7 5 5

20/03/2017 32 8 5 5

27/03/2017 33 9 Classes finish 5 5

03/04/2017 34

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY 0 0 5

10/04/2017 35

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY
HOLIDAY- College 

Closed 0 0 5 1

17/04/2017 36 10
HOLIDAY- College 

Closed 4 4 1 1

24/04/2017 37 11 5 5

01/05/2017 38 12

HOLIDAY- College 

Closed 4 4 1 1

08/05/2017 39 13 5 5

15/05/2017 40 14 5 5

22/05/2017 41 15 5 5

29/05/2017 42 16 5 5

05/06/2017 43 17 5 5

12/06/2017 44 18

Semester 2 classes 

finish 5 5

19/06/2017 45 5 0

26/06/2017 46 5 0

03/07/2017 47

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY 5

10/07/2017 48

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY 5

17/07/2017 49

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY 5

24/07/2017 50

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY 5

31/07/2017 51

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY 5

07/08/2017 52

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY

Teaching Staff 

HOLIDAY 5

14/08/2017 1

Teaching staff 

return 

Notes:  Totals 200 175 60 14 *

*14 College closure days

Details of Cultural/Religious Festivals can be found at: www.bbc.co.uk/religion/tools/calendar

Edinburgh College Calendar 

Session  2016/2017  

Students off all week (Study week - 13-17 

Feb)

NON-TEACHING WEEK

NON-TEACHING WEEK

http://www.bbc.co.uk/religion/tools/calendar


Academic Calendar 2016/17

Notes:			 
The holidays referred to are for lecturing staff and students. Courses that have an end date between 01 August 2016 and 31 July 2017 will be included in academic year 2016-17 for the 
purposes of activity targets, enrolment and Performance Indicators.

Aberdeen City School Holidays Session 2016/17
In-Service Day: Monday 15 August 2016
September Holiday: Friday 23 September - Monday 26 September 2016
October Holiday: Monday 10 October - Friday 21 October 2016
In-Service Day: Friday 18 November 2016
Christmas Holiday: Monday 26 December 2016 to Friday 6 January 2017
Mid Term Holiday: Monday 13 February 2017
Spring Holiday: Monday 3 April to Monday 17 April 2017
May Day Holiday: Monday 1 May 2017
Summer Holidays start Monday 3 July 2017

Staff holidays	 Date or week commencing	 All dates inclusive	
	 Monday 01 August 2016	 Start of Academic Year 2016-17	
	 Monday 15 August 2016	 Start of college session AY2016-17 	 Teaching staff return from holiday Thurs 18 August
	 Monday 22 August 2016	 	 FT students first attendance during this week
	 Monday 29 August 2016	 Block 1 week 1	 FT/PTD and Eve 18-week Block 1 commences

	 Monday 05 September 2016 	 Block 1 week 2	
	 Monday 12 September 2016	 Block 1 week 3	
	 Monday 19 September 2016	 Block 1 week 4	
	 Monday 26 September 2016	 Block 1 week 5	
	 Monday 03 October 2016	 Block 1 week 6	
	 Monday 10 October 2016	 Block 1 week 7	
	 5	 Monday 17 October 2016	 October holiday	 October break - Mon 17 October to Fri 21 October 2016 (inclusive)

	 	 Monday 24 October 2016	 Block 1 week 8 	
	 	 Monday 31 October 2016 	 Block 1 week 9	
	 	 Monday 07 November 2016 	 Block 1 week 10	
	 	 Monday 14 November 2016	 Block 1 week 11	
	 	 Monday 21 November 2016	 Block 1 week 12	
	 	 Monday 28 November 2016	 Block 1 week 13	
	 	 Monday 05 December 2016 	 Block 1 week 14	
	 	 Monday 12 December 2016 	 Block 1 week 15	
	 2	 Monday 19 December 2016	 Block 1 week 16 & Christmas holiday	 Christmas break Thurs 22 December 2016 to Wed 04 January 2017 (inclusive)

	 5	 Monday 26 December 2016	 Christmas holiday	 Christmas break Thurs 22 December 2016 to Wed 04 January 2017 (inclusive)

	 3	 Monday 02 January 2017	 Block 1 week 16 & Christmas holiday	 Christmas break Thurs 22 December 2016 to Wed 04 January 2017 (inclusive)

	 	 Monday 09 January 2017 	 Block 1 week 17	
	 	 Monday 16 January 2017 	 Block 1 week 18	 FT/PTD and Eve 18-week Block 1 ends.
	 1	 Monday 23 January 2017	 Resulting week	 Mid Term Break Friday 27 Jan 2017. Professional development days (2)

		  Monday 30 January 2017 	 Block 2 week 1	 FT/PTD and Eve 18-week Block 2 starts 

	 	 Monday 06 February 2017 	 Block 2 week 2	
	 	 Monday 13 February 2017 	 Block 2 week 3	
	 	 Monday 20 February 2017 	 Block 2 week 4	
	 	 Monday 27 February 2017 	 Block 2 week 5	
	 	 Monday 06 March 2017 	 Block 2 week 6	
	 	 Monday 13 March 2017 	 Block 2 week 7	
	 	 Monday 20 March 2017 	 Block 2 week 8
	 	 Monday 27 March 2017 	 Block 2 week 9	
	 5	 Monday 03 April 2017 	 Easter holiday	 Easter break Mon 03 April 2017 to Fri 14 April 2017 (inclusive)

	 5	 Monday 10 April 2017	 Easter holiday	 Easter break Mon 03 April 2017 to Fri 14 April 2017 (inclusive)

	 	 Monday 17 April 2017 	 Block 2 week 10	
	 	 Monday 24 April 2017 	 Block 2 week 11	
	 1	 Monday 01 May 2017 	 Block 2 week 12	 May Day holiday Monday 1st May 2017

	 	 Monday 08 May 2017 	 Block 2 week 13	
	 	 Monday 15 May 2017 	 Block 2 week 14	
	 	 Monday 22 May 2017 	 Block 2 week 15	
	 	 Monday 29 May 2017 	 Block 2 week 16	
	 	 Monday 05 June 2017 	 Block 2 week 17	
	 	 Monday 12 June 2017 	 Block 2 week 18	 FT/PTD and Eve 18-week Block 2 ends
		  Monday 19 June 2017	 Resulting week

	 	 Monday 26 June 2017 	 	
	 33	 Monday 03 July 2017	 Summer holiday	 Monday 3 July 2017 to Wednesday 16 August 2017 (inclusive)

	 	 Monday 31 July 2017	 Official end-date for Academic Year 2016-17	
	 	 Tuesday 01 August 2017	 Official start-date for Academic Year 2017-18	
	 	 Thursday 14 August 2017	 Start of College session AY2017-18	 Teaching staff return from holiday Thurs 17 August 2017.
	 60	 Total of holiday days		

Aberdeenshire School Holidays Session 2016/17
In-Service Day: Monday 15 August 2016
October Holiday: Monday 10 October - Friday 21 October 2016
In-Service Days: Monday 14 November – Tuesday 15 November 2016
Christmas Holiday: Thurs 22 December 2016 to Wed 4 January 2017
Mid Term Holiday: Monday 13 February 2017
In Service Days: Tuesday 14 February - Wednesday 15 February
Spring Holiday: Monday 3 April to Monday 17 April 2017
May Day Holiday: Monday 1 May 2017
Summer Holidays start Monday 3 July 2017
			 
	



Academic Calendar 2017/18

Notes:									       
The holidays referred to are for lecturing staff and students. Courses that have an end date between 01 August 2017 and 31 July 2018 will be included in  
Academic Year 2017-18 for the purposes of activity targets, enrolment and Performance Indicators.  
		 Aberdeen City School Holidays Session 2017-18	 Aberdeenshire School Holidays Session 2017-18		
In-Service Day	 Monday 21 August 2017	 In-Service Day		  Monday 21 August 2017	
September Holiday	 Friday 22 - Monday 25 September 2017	 October Holiday		  Monday 16 - Friday 27 October 2017	
October Holiday	 Monday 16 - Friday 27 October 2017	 In-Service Day		  Monday 13 - Tuesday 14 November 2017		
Christmas Holiday	 Monday 25 December 2017 - Friday 5 January 2018	 Christmas Holiday		  Monday 25 December 2017 - Friday 5 January 2018		
Mid Term Holiday	 Monday 12 February 2018	 Mid Term Holiday		  Monday 12 - Wednesday 14 February 2018		
Spring Holiday	 Friday 30 March - Friday 13 April 2018 	 Spring Holiday		  Friday 30 March - Friday 13 April 2018 			
May Day Holiday	 Monday 7 May 2018	 May Day Holiday		  Monday 7 May 2018				  
Summer Holiday	 Monday 9 July - Monday 20 August 2018	 Summer Holiday		  Monday 9 July - Friday 17 August 2018			
			 

Staff holidays	 Date or week commencing	 All dates inclusive	

		  Tuesday 01 August 2017	 Start of Academic Year 2017-18									       

		  Monday 14 August 2017	 Start  of college session AY2017-18	 Teaching staff return from holiday Thursday 17 August				  

	 	 Monday 21 August 2017	 	 FT students first attendance during this week	 	 	 	 	

	 	 Monday 28 August 2017	 Block 1 week 1								      

	 	 Monday 4 September 2017	 Block 1 week 2	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 Monday 11 September 2017	 Block 1 week 3	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 Monday 18 September 2017	 Block 1 week 4	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 Monday 25 September 2017	 Block 1 week 5	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 Monday 2 October 2017	 Block 1 week 6	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 Monday 9 October 2017	 Block 1 week 7	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 Monday 16 October 2017	 Block 1 week 8	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 5	 Monday 23 October 2017	 October holiday									       

	 	 Monday 30 October 2017 	 Block 1 week 9 

	 	 Monday 6 November 2017	 Block 1 week 10	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 Monday 13 November 2017	 Block 1 week 11	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 Monday 20 November 2017	 Block 1 week 12	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 Monday 27 November 2017	 Block 1 week 13	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 Monday 4 December 2017	 Block 1 week 14	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 Monday 11 December 2017	 Block 1 week 15	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 Monday 18  December 2017	 Block 1 week 16	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 5	 Monday 25  December 2017	 Christmas holiday	 Christmas break Mon 25 Dec to Fri 5 Jan 2018 (inclusive)				  

	 5	 Monday 1 January 2018	 Christmas holiday	 Christmas break Mon 25 Dec to Fri 5 Jan 2018 (inclusive)			   	

	 	 Monday 8 January 2018	 Block 1 week 17	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 Monday 15 January 2018	 Block 1 week 18	 18 week Block 1 ends	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 1	 Monday 22 January 2018	 Resulting week	 Professional Development days Mon 22 and Tues 23 Jan.  Mid-term break Friday 26 Jan 2018	

		  Monday 29 January 2018	 Block 2 week 1									       

	 	 Monday 5 February 2018	 Block 2 week 2	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 Monday 12 February 2018	 Block 2 week 3	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 Monday 19 February 2018	 Block 2 week 4	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 Monday 26 February 2018	 Block 2 week 5	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 Monday 5 March 2018	 Block 2 week 6	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 Monday 12 March 2018	 Block 2 week 7	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 Monday 19 March 2018	 Block 2 week 8	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 Monday 26 March 2018	 Block 2 week 9	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 5	 Monday 2 April 2018	 Easter holiday	 Easter break Mon 2 - Fri 13 Apr 2018 (inclusive)					  

	 5	 Monday 9 April 2018	 Easter holiday	 Easter break Mon 2 - Fri 13 Apr 2018 (inclusive)					  

	 	 Monday 16 April 2018	 Block 2 week 10	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 Monday 23 April 2018	 Block 2 week 11	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 Monday 30 April 2018	 Block 2 week 12	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 1	 Monday 7 May 2018	 Block 2 week 13	 May Day holiday Mon 7 May 2018	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 Monday 14 May 2018	 Block 2 week 14	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 Monday 21 May 2018	 Block 2 week 15	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 Monday 28 May 2018	 Block 2 week 16	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 Monday 4 June 2018	 Block 2 week 17	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 Monday 11 June 2018	 Block 2 week 18	 18 week Block 2 ends	 	 	 	 	 	 	

		  Monday 18 June 2018	 Resulting week									       

	 	 Monday 25 June 2018	 Development week	 Professional Development days Mon 25 and Tues 26 Jun 2018	 	 	 	

	 33	 Monday 2 July 2018	 Summer holiday	 Summer break Mon 3 Jul - Wed 15 Aug 2018 (inclusive)	 	 	 	

	 	 Tuesday 31 July 2018	 Official end date of Academic Year 2017-18	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 Wednesday 1 August 2018	 Official start date of Academic Year 2018-19	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

		  Thursday 16 August 2018	 Start of college session AY2018-19	 Teaching staff return from holiday Thu 16 Aug 2018				    	

	 60	 Total of holiday days



N.B. All Awarding Body Examination Deadline Information can be obtained from the MIS Department 

C A L E N D A R  
S E S S I O N  2 0 1 6 / 2 0 1 7  

 

August 2016 
Monday 15 August 2016 Lecturing Staff Return 
Tuesday 16 August 2016 Staff Training & Development 
Wed-Wednesday 17-24 August 2016 Enrolment 
Monday 29 August 2016 Term 1 Begins, Start of Block 1 and Certificate 

Evening Classes Start 

September 2016 
Monday 26 September 2016 Leisure Evening Classes Start 

October 2016 
Friday 7 October 2016 Term 1 Ends 
Mon-Friday 10-14 October 2016 Autumn Holiday 
Monday 17 October 2016 Term 2 Begins  

November 2016 
Monday 28 November 2016 Staff Development Day (Student study day) 

December 2016 
Thursday 22 December 2016 Term 2 Ends 
Friday 23 December 2016 Holiday (Lecturing Staff and Students only) 
Mon-Friday 26 Dec 2016-6 Jan 2017 Christmas Holiday (College closed) 

January 2017 
Monday 9 January 2017 Term 3 and Certificate Evening Classes Begin  
Friday 20 January 2017 End of Block 1 
Monday 23 January 2017 Leisure Evening Classes Start  
Monday 23 January 2017 Start of Block 2 

February 2017 
Monday 13 February 2017 Mid-term Holiday (Lecturing Staff and Students only) 
Tue-Friday 14-17 February 2017  Student Study Period 
Wednesday 15 February 2017 Staff Training & Development 
Mon-Friday 20 Feb-3 Mar 2017 SQA Prelims  
Friday 31 March 2017 Term 3 Ends Easter Holiday 

April 2017 
Mon-Monday 3-17 April 2017 Spring Holiday (Lecturing Staff and Students only) 
Fri-Monday 14-17 April 2017 Easter Holiday (College closed) 
Tuesday 18 April 2017 Term 4 Begins 

May 2017 
Monday 1 May 2017 May Day Holiday (College closed)  
Wednesday 3 May 2017 SQA Exam Diet Starts 

June 2017 
Friday 2 June 2017 SQA Exam Diet Ends 
Monday 19 June 2017 Term 4 Ends and End of Block 2  
Wednesday 28 June 2017 All Staff Event 
Thursday 29 June 2017 Lecturing Staff Finish 
 

SESSION 2017/2018 

August 2017 
Monday 14 August 2017 Lecturing Staff Return 

26 October 2016  



WEST LOTHIAN COLLEGE

CURRICULUM CALENDAR 2016 - 2017

MONDAY 11-Jul 18-Jul 25-Jul 1-Aug 8-Aug 15-Aug 22-Aug 29-Aug 5-Sep 12-Sep 19-Sep 26-Sep 3-Oct 10-Oct

to to to to to to to to to to to to to to

FRIDAY 15-Jul 22-Jul 29-Jul 5-Aug 12-Aug 19-Aug 26-Aug 2-Sep 9-Sep 16-Sep 23-Sep 30-Sep 7-Oct 14-Oct

Curriculum 

staff return 

Mon 15 

August '16

Learners 

resume 29 

August '16      

Block 1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

MONDAY 17-Oct 24-Oct 31-Oct 7-Nov 14-Nov 21-Nov 28-Nov 5-Dec 12-Dec 19-Dec 26-Dec 2-Jan 9-Jan 16-Jan

to to to to to to to to to to to to to to

FRIDAY 21-Oct 28-Oct 4-Nov 11-Nov 18-Nov 25-Nov 2-Dec 9-Dec 16-Dec 23-Dec 30-Dec 6-Jan 13-Jan 20-Jan

Autumn 

Break

 Authorised 

catch up 

and 

completion 

week

Block 2

All return 

Thursday 5 

Jan '17

5 days 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3 4 5

MONDAY 23-Jan 30-Jan 6-Feb 13-Feb 20-Feb 27-Feb 6-Mar 13-Mar 20-Mar 27-Mar 3-Apr 10-Apr 17-Apr 24-Apr

to to to to to to to to to to to to to to
FRIDAY 27-Jan 3-Feb 10-Feb 17-Feb 24-Feb 3-Mar 10-Mar 17-Mar 24-Mar 31-Mar 7-Apr 14-Apr 21-Apr 28-Apr

January 

Starts

Authorised 

Learner Study 

Week - 

students off 

Thurs 9 Feb 

and Fri 10 Feb 

'17

Students 

return 

Thurs 16 

Feb '17

Block 3

All return 

Tuesday 18 

April '17

6 7 8 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3 4

MONDAY 1-May 8-May 15-May 22-May 29-May 5-Jun 12-Jun 19-Jun 26-Jun 3-Jul

to to to to to to to to to to

FRIDAY 5-May 12-May 19-May 26-May 2-Jun 9-Jun 16-Jun 23-Jun 30-Jun 7-Jul

Mon 1 May           

1 day

Block 3 

ends Fri 16 

June '17

Curriculum 

Staff last day 

worked 27 

June '17

5 6 7 8 9 10 11

Curriculum 

Staff Hols 

start 28 June 

'17 Good Fri 14 April '17 Easter Mon 17 April '17

Spring Break

11 days

All staff and students 

Winter Break starts 

Thursday 22 Dec '16

3  10 days

Curriculum Calendar 16-17 Page 1



 


